# OP \$340.00 188444

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.		02/13/2007	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Warrantech Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Highway 121, #100
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76021
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA
Name:	Vemeco, Inc.
Street Address:	2200 Highway 121, #100
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76021
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1884440	PREFERRED SERVICE PLAN		
negistration Number.	1004440	PREFERRED SERVICE PLAN		
Registration Number:	2535685	REPAIRMASTER		
Registration Number:	2916881	VSC ONLINE		
Registration Number:	1419435	W		
Registration Number:	1823192	W		
Registration Number:	1402490	WARRANTECH		
Registration Number:	1843182	WARRANTECH		
Registration Number:	1788441	WARRANTECH AUTOMOTIVE		
Registration Number:	1737028	WARRANTECH W DIRECT		
Registration Number:	2184294	WARRANTECH PROTECTING YOUR FUTURE		
Registration Number:	3163704	TECH II PROTECTION		
Registration Number:	3272358	THE XCHANGE CARD		
Registration Number:	2750002	VEMECO		
	•	TRADEMARK		

900406547 REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0412

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: smellino@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name: Sean F. Mellino

Address Line 1: 1301 East 9th Street, Ste 3500

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Sean F. MellinoSIGNATURE:/s/Sean F. MellinoDATE SIGNED:05/18/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=S43NYC-KONI17051715260#page1.tif source=S43NYC-KONI17051715260#page2.tif source=S43NYC-KONI17051715260#page3.tif source=S43NYC-KONI17051715260#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0413

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

BE IT KNOWN THAT Warrantech Corporation, a corporation of the state of Nevada having an address of 2200 Highway 121, #100, Bedford, Texas 76021, the surviving corporation of the merger agreement dated June 6, 2006 between Warrantech Corporation and WT Acquisition Holdings, LLC and WT Acquisition Corp., its direct subsidiary, and Vemeco, Inc., a wholly owned indirect subsidiary of Warrantech Corporation, Vemeco, Inc. being a corporation of the state of Connecticut having an address of 2200 Highway 121, #100, Bedford, Texas 76021, had together entered into a "Trademark Collateral Conditional Assignment and Security Agreement" dated January 31, 2007 between Warrantech Corporation and Vemeco, Inc. (together the "Obligor") and Am Trust Financial Services, Inc. ("Am Trust"), a Delaware corporation having an office and place of business at 59 Maiden Lane, 43rd Floor, New York, New York 10038. By said Trademark Collateral Conditional Assignment and Security Agreement, Obligor granted to AmTrust in its capacity as the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon, and a conditional assignment of, all existing or thereafter acquired right, title, and interest in and to all of their trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing as may at any time be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or in any similar office or agency of the United States, or in any other country, including, without limitation, the trademarks, terms, designs and applications described in Schedules A and B attached hereto, together will all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Obligor's use of any trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, and all reissues, extensions, continuations and renewals thereof (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"); and all prints and labels on which such trademarks trade names, trade styles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral Conditional Assignment and Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on February 13, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003480/000687 with respect to the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0414 WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral Conditional Assignment and Security Agreement

was recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office ("PTO") on February 13, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003480/000701 with respect to the trademark

identified in the attached Schedule B.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to provide a document suitable for recording in the

Trademark Assignment database of the PTO for purposes of recording the release and discharge

of the security interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that AmTrust, for One Dollar and other good and

valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the Trademarks

shown on Schedules A and B attached hereto and incorporated in this Release by reference, and

any other trademarks, trade names, trade styles and/or services marks thereafter acquired.

AmTrust confirms the termination of the Trademark Collateral Conditional Assignment and

Security Agreement and hereby terminates the Trademark Collateral Conditional Assignment and

Security Agreement and re-assigns to Obligor any right, title, and interest it may have in, to and

under the Agreement.

AMTRUST FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

•

2574.5

ime

Att.:

Schedules A and B

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0415

# SCHEDULE A

# LIST OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS OF WARRANTECH CORPORATION

Trademark/ServiceMark	Reg. No.	Class(es)	Reg. Date
PREFERRED SERVICE PLAN	1884440	36	March 14, 1995
Royall Master	2535685	36	February 5, 2002
	2916881	35, 36	January 11, 2005
	1419435	36	December 2, 1986
	1823192	36	February 22, 1994
WARRANTECH	1402490	36	July 22, 1986
WARRANTECH	1843182	36	July 5, 1994
WARRANTECH AUTOMOTIVE	1788441	36	August 17, 1993
<b>W</b> OMEOT			
***************************************	1737028	36	December 1, 1992
wous with the	2184294	36	August 25, 1998
TECH II PROTECTION	3163704	36	October 24, 2006
THE XCHANGE CARD	3272358	36	July 31, 2007

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006062 FRAME: 0416

# SCHEDULE B

# LIST OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS OF VEMECO, INC.

Trademark/ServiceMark	Reg. No.	Class(es)	Reg. Date
VEMECO	2750002	36	August 12, 2003